Federal Technical Capability Panel - CURRENT CONTACT LIST - January 2021

ORGANIZATION NAME PHONE EMAIL Comments
DOE  Office of Enterprise Assessments EA Boardman Karen L. 505-845-6444  kboardman@ntc.doe.gov EA Agent, FTCP Chair
MacDougall Al 505-845-5549 amacdougall@ntc.doe.gov FTCP Program Coordinator/DOE Safety Leadership Trng.
Otero Melissa 505-845-6651 motero@ntc.doe.gov Alternate for EA, TQP Coordinator/FTCP Support Program Manager
8/26/2020: Included in Mouser Wes 505-845-2183 wmouser@ntc.doe.gov EA-50 NTC
"All" Group Palmer Larry 505-845-2284  Ipalmer@ntc.doe.gov EA-50 NTC
Distro Miller Mark 505-845-2238  mmiller@ntc.doe.gov NTC
(for their Meeks Walt 505-845-2230 wmeeks@ntc.doe.gov NTC, eTQP
info) Sheldahl Deborah 505-845-2033  dsheldahl@ntc.doe.gov NTC, eTQP (w/Walt and Melissa )
Davis Lori 505-845-6535  Idavis@ntc.doe.gov Administrative Asst. (EA-50 Contractor)
Kilp Kevin 301-903-9431 kevin.kilp@hg.doe.gov Representative for EA-30
Witt Kevin 301-903-6821  kevin.witt@hg.doe.gov Representative for EA-31
Sheldahl Deborah 505-845-2033 deborah.sheldahl@hg.doe.gov Administrative Asst. (EA-40 Contractor)
Office of Environment, Health, Safety and Security AU De La Paz Andy 301-903-1226  andrew.delapaz@hq.doe.gov AU Agent
Yarrington Jeanette 301-903-7030 jeanette.yarrington@hg.doe.gov Technical Standards Mngr; Representative for AU (AU-10)
Boulden Il John S. 202-586-3310 john.boulden@hg.doe.gov Representative for AU
LaPointe Todd 202-586-6740  todd.lapointe@hg.doe.gov Representative for AU-1
Heffner James 202-586-3690  james.heffner@hq.doe.gov FR & SSO Program Manager (AU-32)
Burns Brendan 202-586-2671  brendan.burns@hq.doe.gov Alternate for FR/SSO Programs (AU-32)
Hutton James (Jim) 202-586-0975 james.hutton@hg.doe.gov S&S Representative (AU-40)
Florea Meagan 301-903-3838 meagan.florea@hqg.doe.gov Emergency Mngmt. Representative (AU-40)
Defense Nuc Facilities Safety Brd DNFSB Hunt Tim 202-669-4158  timh@dnfsh.gov Representative for DNFSB
Eul Ryan 202-731-5474  ryane@dnfsb.gov Representative for DNFSB
Office of Human Capital Mgmt HC Walsh John 202-287-5774  john.walsh@hq.doe.gov Representative for HC (HC-20)
Institute of Nuclear Power Ops INPO Shah Rizwan 301-903-0978  rizwan.shah@hg.doe.gov DOE Representative to INPO
NNSA Headquarters NA-HQ Roberson Jeffry 301-903-9228  jeffry.roberson@nnsa.doe.gov NA-HQ Agent (and NA-10, APM-20, 50, 70)
Al-Daouk Ahmad 505-845-4607 ahmad.al-daouk@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate for NA-HQ (and NA-50)
Hatchett Greg 202-586-6443 gregory.hatchett@nnsa.doe.gov 2nd Alternate for NA-HQ (and NA-50)
Sykes Carl 301-903-0429 carl.sykes@nnsa.doe.gov 2nd Alternate for NA-HQ
NA-10 See NA-HQ  for Agents/Alternates
Byers Ed 202-287-5936  edward.byers@nnsa.doe.gov NA-10 Management Support
Llamas Patricia 505-717-8001 patricia.llamas@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for NA-10 (Contractor, NA-121.3)
Gray Whitney 703-474-5157  whitney.gray@nnsa.doe.gov 1st Alternate TQP Coordinator for NA-10 (Contractor, NA-18)
Jones Kent 505-845-4001  kentjones@nnsa.doe.gov 2nd Alternate TQP Coordinator for NA-10
Lopez Max 505-844-7108 max.lopez@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate representative for NA-121.3
NA-23/APM Kuo Andrew J. 803-208-2982  andrew.kuo@nnsa.srs.gov NA-23 Agent (and SRFO)
Greene Sandra (Sandee) 803-952-3754  sandee.greene@nnsa.srs.gov TQP Coordinator for NA-23
NA-MB-40 Kline Jenny 301-903-0993 jennifer.kline@nnsa.doe.gov Acting Representative for NA-MB-40
TBD NA-MB-40 Agent
Jenkins Paul 505-845-6559 paul.jenkins@nnsa.doe.gov Representative for NA-MB-42
Houchin GregT. 865-696-7961  greg.houchin@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Manager for NNSA
Spyres Julie 703-859-2815  julie.spyres@nnsa.doe.gov (NA-MB-41-added to distro for G. Houchin-1-19-2021)
Noble Cheri 301-903-2736  cheri.noble@nnsa.doe.gov (NA-MB-10.1-added to distro for G. Houchin-10-6-2020)
NA-40 Freshwater  David 202-586-0498 david.freshwater@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for NA-40
NA-50 See NA-HQ  for Agents/Alternates
Sandoval Suzanne 505-845-4318  suzanne.sandoval@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for NA-50
NA-70 See NA-HQ  for Agent
Monroe llI Lewis E. (Lew) 202-586-3519 lewis.monroelll@nnsa.doe.gov Representative for NA-70
Phifer Raeford 803-208-0483 ray.phifer@nnsa.doe.gov Representative for NA-70
Leonard John 202-287-0737 john.leonard@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for NA-70
Livermore Field Office LFO Eddy Doug 925-422--3379  doug.eddy@nnsa.doe.gov LFO Agent
Amaden Christopher 925-423-7038 christopher.amaden@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate for LFO
Khatri Deepa 925-422-9655 deepa.khatri@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for LFO
Laniohan Douglas 925-422-2166 douglas.laniohan@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate TQP Coordinator for LFO
Los Alamos Field Office LAFO Wisdom Paula E. (Erika) 505-665-6385 erika.wisdom@nnsa.doe.gov LAFO Agent
Sykes Carl 301-903-0429 carl.sykes@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate for LAFO
Verhaagen Richard 505-665-5105 richard.verhaagen@nnsa.doe.gov Alternate for LAFO
Cruz Annamaria 505-665-5785  annamaria.cruz@nnsa.doe.gov TQP Coordinator for LAFO
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NFO (Acting) Agent

5/16/2019 - Alternate for NFO is TBD
NFO Training POC

NPO and NA-UPO Agent

Alternate for NPO and NA-UPO

TQP Coordinator for NPO (mentoring Dale -Jan-Mar 2021 )

TQP Coordinator for NPO (in mentorship)

TQP Coordinator for NA-UPO (Contractor)

SFO Agent

TQP Coordinator for SFO

SRFO Agent (and NA-23)

Alternate for SRFO

TQP Technician and TQP Coordinator for SRFO
SRFO Training POC

OST Agent / TQP Coordinator

EM-HQ Agent

EM-HQ Agent2

Alternate for EM-HQ

Representative for EM/HQ (Contractor)
CBFO Agent

Alternate for CBFO (WIPP)

CBFO Training POC (Contractor, WIPP)
EMCBC Agent (SPRU, ETEC, Moab, WVDP and EM-NV)
EMCBC Training POC

Acting EM-LA Agent

OREM Agent

1st Alternate for OREM

Representative for OREM
Representative for OREM
Representative for OREM (Contractor)
Representative for OREM

PPPO Agent
Alternate for PPPO

RL and OPR Agent

Alternate and TQP Prog Mngr. for RL and ORP
2nd Alternate and Representative for RL
Representative for Hanford TQP (Contractor)
SRO Agent, Deputy FTCP Panel Chair
Alernate for SRO

2nd Alternate for SRO (unofficial)

3rd Alternate for SRO (unofficial)

2nd Alternate for SRO

SRO Training POC

Representative for SRO

NE-HQ Agent

Alternate and TQP Coordinator for NE-ID
Representative for NE-ID

SC-HQ Agent (Alternate for SC-PNSO)
Representative for ISC-CH
Representative for ISC-OR
Representative for ISC-OR
Representative for ISC-OR
Representative for ISC-OR / eTQP
SC-PNSO Agent (Alternate for SC-HQ)
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202-586-3310
513-246-0576
740-897-3822
865-576-4087
208-526-7065
202-586-2671
202-287-5936
702-295-1218
505-845-4708
865-241-3015
505-665-5785
505-845-6535
865-576-4442
301-903-1226
803-208-0712
925-422-3379
202-731-5474
208-526-5197
301-903-0140
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202-586-0498
703-474-5157
803-952-3754
202-586-6443
865-805-0391
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630-252-2065
865-576-3545
301-903-2736
865-241-3315
505-845-6651
509-376-6792
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865-574-7927
240-474-2918
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301-903-7038
865-576-0742
803-208-8046
702-295-3518
505-665-6385
202-525-9653
301-903-7030
809-208-3939
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jeanette.yarrington@hg.doe.gov
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Representative for HC (HC-20)

Alternate for EM-HQ
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Representative for EA-31

Technical Standards Mngr; Representative for AU (AU-10)
3rd Alternate for SRO (unofficial)
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Alternate for SRFO
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EA Agent, FTCP Chair
Representative for AU
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Alternate for FR/SSO Programs (AU-32)
NFO (Acting) Agent

Alternate SRFO Agent
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LFO Agent

Alternate for NE-ID

2nd Alternate for NA-HQ (and NA-50)
EM-HQ Agent

Alternate for CBFO

Alternate for NPO and NA-UPO

TQP Manager for NNSA

S&S Representative (AU-40)

Acting NNSA TQP Manager (NA-MB-42)
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NPO and NA-UPO Agent

Alternate for EA, TQP Coordinator/FTCP
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